MEBERER

Particulars of Property Development

ExA HRIE &0 1#

TEEEER BEER BEER FEER EREFH
Buildable  EHEE Completed ~ Gross Floor Interest ~ Period of 4%
58 WEER Gross Floor  Project Gross  Areaunder  Heldby  Land Use Expiry
Project Name Site Area Area Progress Floor Area  Construction  the Group Rights Date
TRAkm? 75 km? 75 km? THAm FYears  FYear
RINXZHBH KR PEBIEE
AW BEE - REAE 273500 Factory 219,800 Phased 219,800 - 50% 50 2038
Shenzhen Tian An Cyber Park e Construction
Shennan West Road, Dormitory 50,000 Stage 50,000 - 50% 50 2038
Futian District, BE
Shenzhen Commercial 304,900 304,900 - 50% 50 2038
fr=
Residential 213,000 104,000 109,000 50% 70 2058
81,700 678,700 109,000
RYIEE RIS [ nE
ik 31 118,850 Commercial 39,500  HEIER - 51,800 50% 50 2055
Shenzhen Longgang = Phased B
Cyber Park Construction
Longgang District, Stage
Shenzhen
ENERHENLE A% 7
BMm - BEBE mRE 517,153 Commercial 568300  HIER 72,700 80,300 49% 50 2052
EENOER i Phased
Guangzhou Panyu Residential 144,200 Construction - - 49% 50 2052
Hi-Tech Ecological Park Stage
Ying Bin Road,
Long Mei Cun,
Shi Qiao Town, Panyu District,
Guangzhou
712,500 72,700 80,300
BLESXZEBHA A% RER
Il BiEE - A 103,100 Commercial 257800  RiER - - 45% 50 205
AL 3B = Plaming&
Foshan Nanhai Tian An Design Stage
Cyber Park
Lot A2, Guicheng Road,
Nanhai District, Foshan
HEARBELE fr= 7
P pERE 529,700 Residential 180,000  HIER 91,600 - 30% 70 2063
REE - BEXE = Phased =
Nanhai Tian An Hung Kai Garden Construction
Hong Ji Main Road, Stage

Songgang Town, Nanhai District, Foshan
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MEBERER

Particulars of Property Development

R HEER

Project Name Site Area
TRARm?

EMRkis

BT BRE  HKE 392,000

Huizhou Dan Shui Site
Dan Shui Town, Huiyang District,
Huizhou

IRAZER

IR BIE 42,388
Jiangmen Tian An Garden

Peng Jiang District,

Jiangmen

NEsEi-PRSES ]

IPm - 89E  HEH 11,999
Jiangmen Xinhui Tian An Plaza

Cheng Nan Cun, Hui Cheng Town,
Jiangmen

IRFEXRTELR

pSLIRE-AY | 160,200
Jiangmen Xinhui Tang

Xia Town Site

Tang Xia Town, Jiangmen

EEREAERN

£F BT EEA 1,128,500
Zhaoqing Resort & Golf Club

Huilong Town, Gaoyao City,

Zhaoging

Mrar - WEHREF  BRETL -

BEREE
Commercial
& Residential

%
Residential
%

Commercial

=2
Residential

[ 3
Commercial

=z
Residential

=z
Residential

TREEER
Buildable
Gross Floor
Area

5 ARm

783,000

111,900

10,300

122,200

8,600

15,700

24,300

160,200

500,000

Note:

BRH

BEER

BEEE Completed
Project Gross
Progress Floor Area

FFAkm

RER

RitRR -
Planning &
Design Stage

7

BIER -
Phased

Construction -
Stage

EIRE
Construction -
Stage

RE R

Ritha :
Planning &

Design Stage

SEBTIAG
Phased 11,700
Construction

Stage

HEIE
BEAR
Gross Floor
Area under
Construction

T km?

38,600

10,300

48,9007

8,600

15,700

24,300"

MConstruction suspended for redesign.

KR EEERBRAE Tian An China Investments Company Limited

&5
frii

Interest
Held by
the Group

100%

60%

60%

100%

100%

100%

56.83%

T
RREFS
Period of
Land Use
Rights
FYears

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

HREH
Expiry
Date
FYear

2074

2063

2063

2064

2064

20M

2062



%R BEER

Project Name Site Area
ThAkm?

BNRELE

BT BER388 5 781,600

Fuzhou Dengyun Resort
No.388, Dengyun Road, Fuzhou

BESC RN

RET 2% £EN 22,100
Wuhan Chongren Street Site

Ji Xian Cun, Chongren Street,

Wuhan

LEXZRR

LW RAEORER 362,320
TEEDT MR

Shanghai Tian An Place

Lot No. 52, Qibao Town,

Cao Bao Road,

Minhang District, Shanghai

LERZHE(ZRZH)

i HhT654 $3p i 363,200
Shanghai Tian An Villa

(Phase 2 & 3)

Lot No. 654, Song Jiang, Shanghai

LEARBAE (CHBRH)

Liam - EEK189 % 82,000
Shanghai Elegant Garden

(Phase 2-3B & Phase 3)

No.189, Long Xi Road, Shanghai

fF®
Residential
HER
A%
Ancillary &
Commercial

Iz
Residential
NG
k%
Office &
Commercial

ffE
Residential
HER
A%
Ancillary &
Commercial

Iz
Residential

Iz
Residential

TEREER
Buildable
Gross Floor
Area
FFARm

604,500

132,800

737,300

83,500

24,500

108,000

405,800

64,200

470,000

38,500

HREE
Project
Progress

PHEIRER
Phased
Construction
Stage

RER
RitRA
Planning &
Design Stage

RERFER
Planning &
Design Stage

FEBIEE
Phased
Construction
Stage

AEBIREE
Phased
Construction
Stage

BRA
EEEE
Completed
Gross
Floor Area

FhRm

10,200

10,200

5,000

TEIR
BEER
Gross Floor
Area under
Construction

TFKm

16,250

20,100

&8
fiiEEa

Interest
Held by

the Group

48.82%

48.82%

90%

90%

75.05%

75.05%

85%

60%

i
RREEH
Period of
Land Use
Rights
EYears

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

HREHD
Expiry
Date
FYear

2062

2062

2064

2044

2073

2073

2075

2062
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MEBERER

Particulars of Property Development

EH WEER
Site Area
TR AKm

Project Name

LBRZBREE Bx
LEm o ERE - BR 8752  REZE
Shanghai Tian An Sunshine Commercial
Peninsula & Residential
Chang Hua Road, Putuo District,

Shanghai

LERZRE(ZHGS) iz
LT R 10285 3,600
Shanghai Central Garden

(Phase 3 GS)

No. 1028, Jin Xiu Road

Shanghai

Residential

HRREELR fr=
BRmTER - REE 333,330
Nanjing Moling Town Site

Residential

Moling Town, Jiangning District,
Nanjing

EHERE fr=
(R BEAEMELR) 59,480
BHET - KRRBENER

Wuxi The Manhattan

(Formerly known as:

Wuxi Liu Yao Chang Site )

Taihu Main Road and Hubin Road,

Wuxi

Residential

ENFATEE fi=
BT BHE RIEE 137,368
L

Changzhou New City Garden

Residential

Changjiang Road and Zhujiang Road,
Gaoxin District, Changzhou

TREEER
Buildable
Gross Floor
Area

5 ARm

194,100

3,600

400,000

141,000

N~
~
~
o
(=

RREE
Project
Progress

RER
Bitha
Planning &
Design Stage

RAR
Bitha
Planning &
Design Stage

RER
Bitha
Planning &
Design Stage

RAR
Bitha
Planning &
Design Stage

PERIRER
Phased
Construction
Stage

KR EEERBRAE Tian An China Investments Company Limited

BRA
BEER
Completed
Gross
Floor Area

FFAkm

175,900

ERIE 48

BEER FhRE

Gross Floor Interest

Area under Held by

Construction  the Group
77 km?

- 100%

- 80%

- 95%

- 100%

36,800 100%

T
RREFS
Period of
Land Use
Rights
FYears

70

70

70

70

70

HREH
Expiry
Date
FYear

20M

2068

2073

2074

2067



1B WERE

Project Name Site Area
TRARm?

ENRZAIE

BT REE R 473,335

Changzhou Tian An Villa
Ge Lake, Wu Jin District,
Changzhou

HEAZLE

BT IRR 203,800
Nantong Tian An Garden

Gongnong Road, Nantong

RERZRERE
REM BERRMRAEE - 58,650
BAAE

Dalian Tian An Seaview Garden
Liaohe West Road, Economic &
Technical Development Zone, Dalian

RERZE-H
RERTBMERHEE 389,200
B R

Changchun Tian An City One

High-Tech Industries Development

Zone, Changchun

e ERBEBE_FERFT_A=+—HZE

TREEER
Buildable
Gross Floor
Area

5 ARm

E=
Residential 134,400

E=
Residential 230,000

Iz

Residential 122,100

B%

Commercial 6,100

=z

Residential 455,900
462,000

Note:

RREE
Project
Progress

AEBEIRG
Phased
Construction
Stage

AEBEIRE
Phased
Construction
Stage

PERIRE
Phased
Construction
Stage

PHEIRER
Phased
Construction
Stage

BRH TRIRE
BEER BEEER
Completed  Gross Floor
Gross  Area under
Floor Area  Construction
Trkm  Fhkm
39,400 -
154,200 10,200
84,100 -
6,100 -
104,300 48,100
110,400 48,100

%8
e

Interest
Held by
the Group

100%

100%

60%

100%

100%

T
RREFS
Period of
Land Use
Rights
FYears

70

70

50

70

70

HREH
Expiry
Date
FYear

2074

20M

2043

207

2071

The above table is based on information as of 31st December, 2006.
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