Particulars of Property Development

項目 Project Name	地盤面積 Site Area 平方米m²		可建樓面面積 Buildable Gross Floor Area 平方米m²	項目進度 Project Progress	已完成 樓面面積 Completed Gross Floor Area 平方米㎡	在建工程 樓面面積 Gross Floor Area under Construction 平方米m²	集團 所佔權益 Interest Held by the Group	土地 使用權年期 Period of Land Use Rights 年Years	約滿年期 Expiry Date 年Year
深圳天安數碼城 深圳市,福田區,深南西路	273,500	廠房 500 Factory 宿舍 Dormitory 商業	219,800	分期施工階段 Phased Construction	219,800	-	50%	50	2038
Shenzhen Tian An Cyber Park Shennan West Road, Futian District,			50,000	Stage	50,000	-	50%	50	2038
Shenzhen		向来 Commercial 住宅	304,900		304,900	-	50%	50	2038
		Residential	213,000		104,000	109,000	50%	70	2058
			787,700		678,700	109,000			
深圳龍崗數碼新城 深圳市龍崗區 Shenzhen Longgang Cyber Park Longgang District, Shenzhen	118,850	商業 Commercial	356,500	分期 施工階段 Phased Construction Stage	-	51,800	50%	50	2055
廣州番禺節能科技園 廣州市,番禺區,市穚鎮, 龍美村迎賓路 Guangzhou Panyu Hi-Tech Ecological Park Ying Bin Road, Long Mei Cun, Shi Qiao Town, Panyu District, Guangzhou	517,153	商業 Commercial 住宅 Residential	568,300 144,200	分期 施工階段 Phased Construction Stage	72,700 -	80,300	49% 49%	50 50	2052 2052
			712,500		72,700	80,300			
佛山南海天安數碼新城 佛山市、南海區、桂城路 A2 地段 Foshan Nanhai Tian An Cyber Park Lot A2, Guicheng Road, Nanhai District, Foshan	103,100	商業 Commercial	257,800	規劃及 設計階段 Planning & Design Stage			45%	50	2056
南海天安鴻基花園 佛山市、南海區・ 松崗鎮・鴻基大道 Nanhai Tian An Hung Kai Gard Hong Ji Main Road, Songgang Town, Nanhai District		住宅 Residential	180,000	分期 施工階段 Phased Construction Stage	91,600	-	30%	70	2063

Particulars of Property Development

項目 Project Name	地盤面積 Site Area 平方米m²		可建樓面面積 Buildable Gross Floor Area 平方米m²	項目進度 Project Progress	已完成 樓面面積 Completed Gross Floor Area 平方米m²	在建工程 樓面面積 Gross Floor Area under Construction 平方米m²	集團 所佔權益 Interest Held by the Group	土地 使用權年期 Period of Land Use Rights 年Years	約滿年期 Expiry Date 年Year
惠州淡水地塊 惠州市、惠陽區、淡水鎮 Huizhou Dan Shui Site Dan Shui Town, Huiyang District Huizhou	392,000	商業及住宅 Commercial & Residential	783,000	規劃及 設計階段 Planning & Design Stage	-	-	100%	70	2074
江門天安花園 江門市,蓬江區 Jiangmen Tian An Garden Peng Jiang District, Jiangmen	42,388	住宅 Residential 商業 Commercial	111,900 10,300	分期 施工階段 Phased Construction Stage	-	38,600 10,300 ——————————————————————————————————	60%	70 70	2063 2063
江門新會天安商業城 江門市·會城鎮·城南村 Jiangmen Xinhui Tian An Plaz Cheng Nan Cun, Hui Cheng Tow Jiangmen		住宅 Residential 商業 Commercial	8,600 15,700 24,300	施工階段 Construction Stage	-	8,600 15,700 24,300 ⁽¹⁾	100%	70 70	2064
江門新會棠下鎮地塊 江門市·棠下鎮 Jiangmen Xinhui Tang Xia Town Site Tang Xia Town, Jiangmen	160,200	住宅 Residential	160,200	規劃及 設計階段 Planning & Design Stage	-	-	100%	70	2071
肇慶高爾夫渡假村 肇慶·高要市·廻龍鎮 Zhaoqing Resort & Golf Club Huilong Town, Gaoyao City, Zhaoqing	1,128,500	住宅 Residential	500,000	分期施工階段 Phased Construction Stage	11,700	-	56.83%	70	2062

	.l. 40 44		可建樓面面積 Buildable	項目進度	已完成 樓面面積 Completed	在建工程 樓面面積 Gross Floor	集團 所佔權益 Interest	土地 使用權年期 Period of	約滿年期
	地盤面積 Site Area		Gross Floor Area	Project Progress	Gross Floor Area	Area under Construction	Held by the Group	Land Use Rights	Expiry Date
•	平方米m²		平方米m²	riogiess	平方米m²	平方米m²	tile droup	年Years	年Year
福州登雲山莊		住宅		分期施工階段					
福州市,登雲路388 號 Fuzhou Dengyun Resort	781,600	Residential 附屬及	604,500	Phased Construction	10,200	-	48.82%	70	2062
No.388, Dengyun Road, Fuzhou		商業		Stage					
3,500,000		Ancillary &							
		Commercial	132,800			-	48.82%	70	2062
			727 200		10 200				
			737,300		10,200				
武漢崇仁路地塊		住宅		規劃及					
武漢市,崇仁路,集賢村	22,100	Residential	83,500	設計階段	-	_	90%	70	2064
Wuhan Chongren Street Site		辦公樓		Planning &					
Ji Xian Cun, Chongren Street,		及商業		Design Stage					
Wuhan		Office & Commercial	24,500		_		90%	70	2044
		Commercial					30 70	70	2011
			108,000						
上海天安豪園		住宅		規劃及設計階段					
上海市,閔行區,漕寶路,	362,320	Residential	405,800	Planning &	-	-	75.05%	70	2073
七寶鎮52號,地塊 Shanghai Tian An Place		附屬及 商業		Design Stage					
Lot No. 52, Qibao Town,		Ancillary &							
Cao Bao Road,		Commercial							
Minhang District, Shanghai			64,200		-	-	75.05%	70	2073
			470,000						
			470,000						
上海天安別墅(二及三期)		住宅		分期施工階段					
上海市,松江654 號地塊	363,200	Residential	308,700	Phased	-	16,250	85%	70	2075
Shanghai Tian An Villa				Construction					
(Phase 2 & 3) Lot No. 654, Song Jiang, Shanghai				Stage					
Lot No. 034, 30119 hally, 311dlighal									
上海明苑別墅(二期3B 及三期)		住宅		分期施工階段					
上海市,龍溪路189 號	82,000	Residential	38,500	Phased	5,000	20,100	60%	70	2062
Shanghai Elegant Garden (Phase 2-3B & Phase 3)				Construction Stage					
No.189, Long Xi Road, Shanghai				J					

Particulars of Property Development

項目 Project Name	地盤面積 Site Area 平方米m²		可建樓面面積 Buildable Gross Floor Area 平方米m²	項目進度 Project Progress	已完成 樓面面積 Completed Gross Floor Area 平方米㎡	在建工程 樓面面積 Gross Floor Area under Construction 平方米m²	集團 所佔權益 Interest Held by the Group	土地 使用權年期 Period of Land Use Rights 年Years	約滿年期 Expiry Date 年Year
上海天安陽光半島 上海市,普陀區,昌化路 Shanghai Tian An Sunshine Peninsula Chang Hua Road, Putuo District, Shanghai	82,752	商業 及住宅 Commercial & Residential	194,100	規劃及 設計階段 Planning & Design Stage	-	-	100%	70	2071
上海天安花園 (三期GS) 上海市,錦綉路 1028號 Shanghai Central Garden (Phase 3 GS) No. 1028, Jin Xiu Road Shanghai	3,600	住宅 Residential	3,600	規劃及 設計階段 Planning & Design Stage	-	-	80%	70	2068
南京秣陵鎮地塊 南京市,江寧區,秣陵鎮 Nanjing Moling Town Site Moling Town, Jiangning District, Nanjing	333,330	住宅 Residential	400,000	規劃及 設計階段 Planning & Design Stage	-	-	95%	70	2073
無錫曼哈頓 (前稱:無錫六藥廠地塊) 無錫市,太湖大道與湖濱路 Wuxi The Manhattan (Formerly known as: Wuxi Liu Yao Chang Site) Taihu Main Road and Hubin Road Wuxi	59,480 d,	住宅 Residential	141,000	規劃及 設計階段 Planning & Design Stage	-	-	100%	70	2074
常州新城市花園 常州市,高新區,長江路與 珠江路 Changzhou New City Garden Changjiang Road and Zhujiang R	137,368 oad,	住宅 Residential	212,700	分期施工階段 Phased Construction Stage	175,900	36,800	100%	70	2067

Gaoxin District, Changzhou

項目 Project Name	地盤面積 Site Area 平方米m²		可建樓面面積 Buildable Gross Floor Area 平方米m²	項目進度 Project Progress	已完成 樓面面積 Completed Gross Floor Area 平方米㎡	在建工程 樓面面積 Gross Floor Area under Construction 平方米m²	集團 所佔權益 Interest Held by the Group	土地 使用權年期 Period of Land Use Rights 年Years	約滿年期 Expiry Date 年Year
常州天安別墅 常州市,武進區,滆湖 Changzhou Tian An Villa Ge Lake, Wu Jin District, Changzhou	473,335	住宅 Residential	134,400	分期施工階段 Phased Construction Stage	39,400	-	100%	70	2074
南通天安花園 南通市·工農路 Nantong Tian An Garden Gongnong Road, Nantong	203,800	住宅 Residential	230,000	分期施工階段 Phased Construction Stage	154,200	10,200	100%	70	2071
大連天安海景花園 大連市,經濟及技術開發區, 遼河西路 Dalian Tian An Seaview Gard Liaohe West Road, Economic & Technical Development Zone, Da		住宅 Residential	122,100	分期施工階段 Phased Construction Stage	84,100	-	60%	50	2043
長春天安第一城 長春高新技術產業開發區 科技新城區 Changchun Tian An City One High-Tech Industries Developme	389,200 nt	商業 Commercial 住宅 Residential	6,100	分期施工階段 Phased Construction Stage	6,100	48,100	100%	70 70	2071
Zone, Changchun			462,000		110,400	48,100			

附註:上表根據二零零六年十二月三十一日之資 Note: The above table is based on information as of 31st December, 2006. 料編製。